SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

y . i
Ci)/ Me V}’\ac,‘e, VS, Sl ”
NO./775-0% ED NO./&/J-o& JD DATE/TIME OF SALE_S % scr
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § Jo,0e

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /(00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES $ 400
NOTARY $ /$.o0
TOTAL * % ks seskskse ok ok ¢ ~:,‘"-._”_r-.;.-':':_‘{’}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /)% 1O
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00 )
TOTAL *#¥#srsmsaknrsnsstssas ¢ [a";’?, <O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 0700
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL EEEE SIS EEES L LT LT S

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S -
DELINQUENT 20 S S. oo

TOTAL #*##sk skt ssck siasnksrsn ¢ _§,O¢§>

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL********************** S —_
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) — $ | 30,00
MISC. /¥, § =~J, 00
S

TOTAL #**¥kk %k sk ik sdornikaknions ¢ 200 |
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g Z “1 79 o0

Pekd ¥ D340



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

C.- / "}2 e d :_-,-7{’,, Vs, .”j:f {L“f i e i;_.i:‘ o ,{': Floe e
NO. /~1$=e¥% ED NO. /6/w-o(. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ri5. &~ ")
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S/ §Omx
LEVY (PER PARCFEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § S

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE, $ ol

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § oo

NOTARY § 500 o
TOTAL *¥&*sddddordotkokskosodiokikr g — ';}"-3 TT'*

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, S /13750

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 i
TOTAL ***#¥ sk xksodhkshsetskrs ¢ '/ 35 ‘*'"g/, ‘5) {____.)

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § -~/ o

L S o 2 Pt
TOTAL ek ke sk ck ko Rk kol ok ok ke ok sk ok sk ko $ My ‘5)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ $.00 -
TOTAL **#*sxsmidohdkskskkskaskn ¢ 00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20§ Aobs03
WATER 20§ -
TOTAL ¥#¥*trsdbakiokiokikdtksskr ¢ } sy O ok
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ / s0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL st de o ok ok s sk sk sk A ol ol o ol ok ok e ok ok ke ol ok $ — i
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S L AYH,



04-21/2003 15:27 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY d@oal

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION
SCITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

April 21, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberfain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC.
vE

BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG
Term No. 2006-CV-1612

Property address:
1044 West Street

Mifftinville, P4 18631
Sheriff's Sale Datwe: May 27, 2009

Dear Six/Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and retum any uonsed costs. |
collected § 1500.00 towards my client's debt.

Thank vou for your ¢cooperation.
Very truly yours,
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTM41b
oG Dawn Schwentker

CITIMORTGAGE INC.



03/08/2009 15:12 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY Aoo1

GOLDEECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A'PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKFT STREEY
FYXILADELPHIA, FA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

March 9, 2009

Columbia
Timwothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5525

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC.

Vi,

BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG
Term No. 2006-CV-1612

Property address:
1044 West Sireet
Mifflirrville, PA 18631

Sheriff's Sale Date: Mar:h 25, 2009

Dear Sir'Madam:
Kindly postpone the sbove-captioncd Sheriff's Sale scheduled for March 25, 2009 to May 27, 2009.

This is & second postponcment as allowed pursuant to Pa, R.C.P 3129.3(b) amanded effective January 1,

2007.
Thank you fer your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Michael T. McKeever
MTM/ILG

ce: Dawn Schwenrker
CITIMORTGAGE INC,
Acct, #2001993520



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKTEVER Page 1 ot'l

Timothy Chamberlain

From: Joyce Garcia [JGarcia@goldbecklaw.com]
Sent:  Tuesday, February 03, 2009 12:28 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: sheriff's sale postponed - young

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PUILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 3, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-3625

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC.
Y.

BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

Term WNo. 2006-CV-1612

Properiy gddress:
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 04, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postponc the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 04, 2009 to March 25, 2009.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

A s

[4

Michael T. McKeever

MTM/Alg
cc: Dawn Schwentker

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
Acct. #2001993520

2/3/2009



[ The Law Office of Harper J. Dimn _. man P.C. i

February 2, 2009

Via Federal Express
Telephone: (570) 389-5614

Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County
Prothonotary

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA17815

Re:  CitiMortgage Inc. v. Barbara J, Young and Dale R. Young
No.: 2006-CV-1612, 2008-ED-175, Mortgage Foreclosure
Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05

Defendant’s Emergency Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Defendants’ Emergency Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s
Sale in the above matter,

The sale is scheduled for Wednesday, February 4, 2009 at 10:00 AM. As
such, we are requesting an Emergency Hearing on Tuesday, February 3,
2009. The Honorable Thomas A. James, Jr. has agreed that counsel for the
partics may testify telephonically. My cell phone number is (267) 968-5000
and will be available anytime tomorrow as time is obviously of the essence.

Additionally, T have enclosed my Entry of Appearance and the requisite
filing fee, in the amount of $20.00 (check 5788).

Kindly return time-stamped copies of both the Petition and Entry of
Appearance in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

ﬁDlmmem}aﬂ, Esquire

HID:ns
Enclosures
cc: Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq. (w/ Enclosures, via Hand Delivery and

Electropic Mail)
Mf Columbia County (w/ Enclosures, via Federal Ixpress,
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Harper J. Dimmerman, Esq. | The Law Office of Harper J. Dimmerman P.C. | 1835 Market St., Ste.
2700, Phila., PA 19103 | Office 215,545.0600 | Email: harper@hjdlaw.net | Web: hjdlaw.net | Fax
2157351011



THE LAW OFFICE OF HARPER J. DIMMERMAN P.C.

BY: HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 89572

1835 Market Street, Suite 2700

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 545-0600 Attorney for Defendants
Facsimile: (215) 735-1011

CITIMORTGAGE INC. :
PO Box 9481 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS.
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 :

Plaintiff, No.: 2006-CV-1612

v. . 2008-ED-175

BARBARA J. YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG :
1044 West Street : Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05
Mifflinville, PA 18631 :

Defendants.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONQOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R.
YOUNG, the Defendants, in the above-captioned matter. Papers may be served at the address
set torth below.

THE LAW OFFICE OF

~HARPERT. DIMMERMAN, FSQUIRE
1835 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2700

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 545-0600

(215) 735-1011 Fax

ID# 89572

Counsel for Defendants

Dated: February 2. 2009




CITIMORTGAGE INC. :
PO Box 9481 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mail Code: 22-528-1011 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 :

Plaintiff . No:2006-CV-1612

V. : 2008-ED-175

BARBARA J. YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG :
1044 West Street : Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05
Mifflinville, PA 18631 :

Defendants.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE ORDER

AND NOW, this day of , 2009, upon consideration of
Defendants’ Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property, it is hereby ORDERED and
DECREED that:

A telephonic hearing will be held at the Columbia County Court of Common Pleas, on
February 3, 2009, at o’clock .M., before the Honorable Thomas A. James, Jr., I.,
with respect to this matter, and the Defendants must appear on that date and at that time to
present evidence as to the reason(s) the Sheriff’s Sale should be postponed.

The Defendants shall immediately serve a copy of the Petition, Rule to Show Cause
Order, the proposed Order and all supporting papers upon Plaintiff’s attorney personally, by
facsimile or by overnight delivery. On the date of the hearing, Defendants must provide the
Court with an Affidavit of Service. The Pelition may be dismissed if the Defendants faif to
prove that the Plaintiff’s attorney was served, and no further postponements of the Sheriff’s Sale
may be granted by this Court.

ALL PROCEEDINGS TO STAY MEANWHILE.

BY THE COURT:




CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 :
Plaintiff, : No.: 2006-CV-1612
V. 2008-ED-175
BARBARA J. YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG :
1044 West Street : Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05
Mifilinville, PA 18631 :
Defendants.
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2009, upon consideration of
Defendants® Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property, it is hereby ORDERED and
DECREED that:
(1) The Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property is Granted, and the sale is
postponed to 2009, at ;
(2) The Defendants must serve a copy of this Order on the Sheriff by either faxing it
to (570) 389-5625 or by delivering a copy to the Sheriff’s office at:
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(3) The Columbia County Sheriff’s Department shall announce said postponement at
the Sheriff’s Sale presently scheduled to be conducted on Wednesday, February 4,
2009 at 10:00 AM.
{4) This Order is without prejudice to requests for other or substantive relief made

upon further petition.

BY THE COURT:




THE LAW OFFICE OF HARPER J. DIMMERMAN P.C.
BY: HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE
Identification No. 89572

1835 Market Street, Suite 2700

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 545-0600 Attorney for Defendants
Facsimile: (215) 735-1011

CITIMORTGAGE INC. :
PO Box 94381 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 :

Plaintiff, : No.: 2006-CV-1612

v. : 2008-ED-175

BARBARA J. YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG :
1044 West Street : Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05
Mifflinville, PA 18631 :

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ EMERGENCY PETITION TO POSTPONE
SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1. Petitioners are Barbara J. Young and Dale R. Young, husband and wife, the
Defendants/Borrowers (hereinafter “Petitioners” or “Defendants™) in the above-captioned
mortgage foreclosure case.

2, Petitioners are the Owners and Mortgagors of the real property involved in this
mortgage foreclosure action located at 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631, Tax Parcel
Number: 23-05F-028-05 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter “Subjcct' Property™).

3. The Petitioners reside at the Subject Property.

4, This Sheriff’s Sale should net proceed because Petitioners are in the process of

negotiating a settlement with the Plaintiff. A tue and correct copy of the documentation
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submitted directly to Plaintiff in support of this effort, also known as the Customer Hardship
Assistance Package, has been annexed hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”.

5. This Sheriff’s Sale should mot proceed because according to Plaintiff’s
representatives, because the instant Mortgage is a VA Loan, there is a possibility of a Loan
Modification; that information was supplied to the Defendants on F ebruary 2, 2009.

6. Plaintiff’s representatives have explained that there is a delay because the subject
loan is a VA Loan and for the first time today, instructed Defendants to contact the VA directly.

7. This Sheriff’s Sale should net proceed because Defendant, Dale R. Young, was
injured at work and experienced a loss of income, which impacted his ability to cover
expenditures. A true and correct copy of proof of Defendant, Dale R. Young’s disability income
has been annexed hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “B”.

8. This Sheriff’s Sale should not proceed because Petitioners dispute the amount
Plaintiff claims is due and owing.

9. This Sheriff’s Sale should mot proceed because the Plaintiff is holding
approximately $8,000.00 of unapplied funds, which Petitioners intend on applying to amounts
due and owing. A true and correct copy of the Account History, indicating approximately
$10,000.00 in payments, has been annexed hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “C”.

10.  This Sheriff’s Sale should net proceed because Petitioners retained legal counsel,
as of Sunday, February 1, 2009, and intend on working with the Plaintiff to achieve a swift and

mutually beneficial resolution, outside of Court.



WHEREFORE, Petitioners respectfully request that this Honorable Court postpone the
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Wednesday, February 4, 2009, to a date this Court deems

appropriate under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

THE LAW OFFICE OF
HARPER J. DIMMERMAN P.C.

—~HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS

Dated: February 2, 2009



THE LAW OFFICE OF HARPER J. DIMMERMAN P.C.

BY: HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 89572

1835 Market Street, Suite 2700

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 545-0600 Attorney for Defendants
Facsimile: (215) 735-1011

CITIMORTGAGE INC. :
PO Box 9481 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 :

Plaintiff . No.: 2006-CV-1612

v, : 2008-ED-175

BARBARA I. YOUNG , MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG :
1044 West Street : Tax Parcel No.: 23-05F-028-05
Mifflinville, PA 18631 :

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
EMERGENCY PETITION TO POSTPONE
SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L. MATTER BEFORE THE COURT AND RELIEF REQUESTED

Defendants, Barbara J. Young and Dale R. Young (hereinafter “Defendants” or

“Petitioners™), respectfully request, on an Emergency basis, that this Honorable Court postpone
the Sheriff’s Sale of 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631, Tax Parcel Number: 23-05F-0728-

05, scheduled for Wednesday, February 4, 2009 at 10:080 AM.

II. STATEMENT OF THE QUESTION INVOLVED

Whether this Honorable Court should postpone the Sheriff’s Sale in a mortgage
foreclosure case under the circumstances set forth in the annexed Petition.

Suggested Response: Yes.

IHI. OPERATIVE FACTS




Defendants rely upon the facts contained in the attached Petition, as if that Petition was

set forth, fully and at length, herein.

IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT

This Honorable Court may postpone or stay a Sheriff’s Sale in accordance with Pa.R.CP.

3183 (b), which provides:
Execution may be stayed by the court as to all or any part of the

property ot the defendant upon its own motion or application of any
party in intetest showing (2) any other legal or equitable ground.

PaR.C.P. 3183 (b)
The power of the Court to stay a Sheriff’s Sale upon a showing of any legal or equitable
ground derives not only from the Pennsylvania Rules of Court, but also from the inherent power

of the court to control its own judgments and thereby prevent injustice. See Wilner v. Croyle,

214 Pa. Super. 91, 95, 252 A.2d 387, 389 (1969); Link Building and Loan Association v.

Melnick, 325 Pa. 182. 184-185, 189 A. 470, 472 (1937) (Stay of execution is common, citing

Sinking Fund Commissioners of Philadelphia v. Philadel hia, 324 Pa. 129, 188 A. 314;

Augustine v. Augustine, 291 Pa. 15, 139 A. 585; Lewis v. Linton, 207 Pa. 320, 56 A. 874;

Taylor’s Appeal, 93 Pa. 21).

Pennsylvania courts have no shied away from applying this power and have granted stays

in individual cases, see e.g. GMAC Mortgage Corp. of Pa. v. Watford, No. 2697, No. 23

Clearinghouse Review No. 5 at 619 (Pa. C.P. Phila. Jan. 27, 1988) (Order staying Sheriff’s Sale
on foreclosure judgment until defendant’s claim for social security benefits could be resolved),

as well as granted mass stays of Sheriff’s Sales. See e.g., In Order Court Staying Sheriff Sale of

Owner-Occupied Dwellings, Jan. Term 1983 #3414 (Bradley, C.J., Feb. 1983) (Order Granting

Petition to Stay Sheriff’s Sales); In re Order of Court Staying Execution of Sheriff Sales of

Debtot Occupied Dwellings, No. 2 1983, Admin. Dkt (C.P. Allegheny Co. 1983)(Papadakos,
2



A.J); Inre Lawrence County Sheriff’s Sales Scheduled for January 18, 1983, No. 9 1983, M.D.

(C.P. Lawrence Co. 1983) (Caiazza, J.) (Petition to Stay Sheriff’s Sale due to “the poor state of
the local economy” granted).
The power to stay a Sheriff’s Sale is always available to the Court to prevent an

inequitable result and a manifest injustice. See Wilner v, Covle, 214 Pa. Super. at 95, 252 A.2d

at 389 (execution stayed in order that part of debt could be collected from husband jointly liable);

Unity Savings Association v. American Urban Sciences Foundation, Inc., 337 Pa. Super. at 474,

487 A.2d at 358 (Sales stayed to determine that the lien of the seller creditor was extinguished).

In Ralston_Purina Co. v. Clem E. Clark & Son, Inc., 53 D. & C. 2d 737 (Columbia Cty 1971),

the court stayed a Sheriffs Sale in order that the defendant could attack the amount which
remained due and unpaid on the judgment upon which execution was issued,

Y. CONCLUSION

The postponement in the matter sub judice should be granted for the reasons as set forth
in accompanying Petition.
WHEREFORE, the Defendants respectfully request that this Honorable Court postpone
the Sherifl’s Sale of the Subject Property as requested in the foregoing Petition.
Respectfully submitted,

THE LAW OFFICE OF
HARPER J. DIMMERMAN P.C.

WL

HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS

Dated: February 2, 2009



DEFENDANTS’ EXHIBIT “A”



Workable Solutions Application Page | of 4

c'tl m Ort g a g ev Gustomer Service: 1-800-283.791at CitMortgage.com Security Privacy Citi.com

Sign On AboulUs  Careers  Contact Us Site Map

Home Buying a Home  Refinancing a Home Compare Loans  Apply

Customer Hardship Assistance Package

Instructions:
Flease complete all required fields. To expedite the process, please also complete as many of the optional fields as possible,

Homeowner Assist  Help

CitiMortgage Hardship Assistance Package

) * Required Fields
* What are your intentions regarding your property? * citluortgage Account Number:

"1 wish 1o keep my hame 2001993520 X

Please erter all digits befare the dash.
Exampte: if your acoound, number is: 0000587890-1, input 567860
Co-Borrower Information

Borrower Information

*First Narme: Mi: ¥ Last Name: First Name MI: Last Name:
Dale R Young . Berbara_ -, Young I
* Last 4 diglts ot Social Secunty Numbaer: l.ast 4 digits of Saochal Securlty Number:
4808 13059
Please Note: For any inlefhational phone numbers, please enter in the fresform box at the bellom of this form.
* Day Phone Number: Day Phone Number:
‘570 - 336 - 6285 570 :-.336 - 0136 :
Evening Phone Numher: Evening Phone Number:
570 - 570 -i752 .
Cell Phone Number _ Cell Phone Number
5570 -.336 . 6285 5570 ©. 336 - 0136
Email Address: ' Email Address:
‘dale.r.young@gmail. col dale.r.young@gmail.co,
Property Address Malling Address (If different than Property Address)
* Street Address: s‘f‘.?f.?..ﬁdd"“"? ..........................
1044 West St . N
PO Box 621 '
* City: Clty: o
Mifflinville
‘Pennsylvania (PA} Select One
* Zip Code: Zip Code:
18631 - | -

Employment information

Co-Borrower's Gurrent Employer:

PA State Police Smart Partner LLC
'E;ﬁp!oyer_'s Phone: Employel‘s ‘Phone:

570 - 826 .:2138 570 - 387 - 3300
Positlon: = Position:

Computer Crime Analysl Mail Center Manager
Years on Job: Years on Job:

{ b ormare ‘ 5 or more

Please enter the second job employer informatian below, if applicable:

Borrower's Second Employar Co-Borrower's Second Employer
Motorcycle Safety Prog:

Employer's Phone: Employer's Phqne;

2/2/2009



Workable Solutions Application Page 2 of 4
Positon: . FPosition:
Years ordobi T
Select One
If employed at current job for less than 5 years, please enter the previous empiayer information below:
Borrower's Provious Employer:
Employer"s 'ﬁlui'ane
'ﬁ'a'é!ypn ................
Yearémari Job .................... Yesrsom dob: "
{ Belect One Select Cne
Property Information
¥ |s the property for sale? * la the property for rent?
& Yes @ No € ves & No
If Yes, Originai List Date: Current List Data: If yes, Monthly Rent:
: mitn-dd-yyyy : mm-dd-yyyy $ ~ .00
Q_rlglnal List Price: Current List Price: Month last paid:
$ .00 $ Do
Realtor Nama:
Realt_gr"igﬁ'ﬁlie
Monthly lncoma Information
Please round amounts to the nearest dellar.
Borrower Salary Information Co-Borrower Salary Information
* Grusp_s_alarym_'ages: Grqﬁ__ﬁlarym_ages:
$ 3838 o $:5000 .00
: Total
$ 52700 .00 5 3900 00 $8,600.00
$340.00
5 .00 + Selsct One 5 00 Select One $0.00
Total Net Personal Income Total Net Personal Income
$3.040.00 $3,500.00 $6,940.00
Monthly Expenses
Please round amounts to the nearest doltar.
Description {Monthly} Monthly Payment  Balance Due g:lrir:il:‘zr;ftnnonths
1. Primary Home Morigage oo e e
(If Escrowed, include Taxes and Insurance) $.997 00 3 00 Select One
2. Taxes on Primary Homa : : e
{f not included in #1) $ . 00 $ -G0  SelectOne
3. Insurance on Primary Home o : .
(If not included in #1) S . Select One
4. Rent Payment tO. .
{if owner not cccupying subject property} $ $ : S_'_Blec ne _
5. Maintenance/fHomeowners Assoclation Fees $ g * Select One

§. Other Mortgages
7. Automobile Loans
8. Other Loans

Setect One
| Select Gne

Selecl One

2/2/2009



Workable Solutions Application Page 3 of 4

9. Credit Cards (minimum payment) $. 00 §: 00 Seieci One
10. Alimony / Child Support (3 00 $ 00 Select One .
11. ChildiDependent Care s 0 s 00 Select One
12. Utilities . i -

(water, electricity, gas, cable, etc.) $35¢ oo $ =00 Select One
13. Telephone . PR o e o
{land line and cell phene) $ 160 oo $ .00 Belect One

14, Insurance N '
(automobile, health, life) $.282 00§ .00
15. Medical Expenses ; : :
{uninsured) . 00 : Select One
16.Car expenses : ) o
(gas, maintenance, parking) $ _300 §: B0 i Select One
17. Groceries and Toiletries § 400 $ 00 " Select One
18, Other Monthly Expense e Dt
{Explain} o B S .00 S -00 - Sefect Gne
19. Other Monthly Expensa o _ ; .
(Explain) $ . . 200 $. L -00 Selem One "
20. Other Mgnthly Expense ) o R . -
(Explginy e o ¥ ' 00 S 00 i Seealme
Total Personal Exp {lines 1 through 20): $3,289.00 $25,274.00
Total Net Disposable Income $3,651.00
(Total Net Personal Income - Total Personal Expenses = Total Net Disposable Incorne)
General Questions
* Do you occupy this mortgaged property as a Primary Residence? @ Yes &} No
I yes, please answer the followlng 3 questions: _ )
How long at this residence? ' 4 iyears " months
How many people in the household? 4
How many dependents under the age of 187 - Select One
* Do you have any debts or obligations secured by this property? O &
Example: Second Mortgage, Home Equity Loan, Judgments, or Liens. ' Yes Ne
[f yes, ploase itemize debts: Amount
Chligation/Debt #1: 5 00
Oblgation/Debt#2: LI ..o
Obligation/Debt #3: $ ;.00
* What is the amount of funds you immediately have available to apply towards
your mortgage?
in addition to the amount stated above, what amount will you have available in
30 days?
Briefly explaln the reason why you are behind on your mortgage payment{s)
or fegl you won't ba able to make your monthly payments going forward:
We are in this situation because of a B
misunderstanding. In Feb. of last year, we
were under bankruptcy protection, and I ended
up getting hurt at work. While off work, I
1112 characters entered. 888 characters remaining
What other information would you like to share with us? o
My house is in foreclosure now, and is set for s
Sheriff's sale Feb 4th, 200%. I beg you to '
help us keep our home., My wife and I are able
and willing to pay. We are an excellent
808 characiers entered. 1191 characlers remaining
Print

| certify that the financial information stated above is true; and is an accurate account of my financial condition. I grant CitiMortgage, Inc.
the authority to confirm the information | have disclosed in this financiai statement and to verify that it is accurate.

Cance! i

2/2/2009



Workable Solutions Application

Page 4 of 4
T Calls are trandemly manitored and recorded to ensure quality service.
Equal housing lender
State Licensing | Site Disclosures | Terms and Conditions Privacy

Citi.com Copyright® 2009 Citigroug Inc.

2/2/2009



Customer Hardship Assitance - Confirmation Page 1 of 1

cm m Q rt g a g eo Customer Sorvice: 1.000.6675424" CiiMortgage.com  Security  Privacy  Citi.com

SlgnOn AboutUs  Careers  ContactUs  Site Map

Home Buying aHome Refinancing a Home Compare Loans  Apply  Help

Customer Hardship Assistance Package
Thank you for your submission.

A Loss Mitigation specialist will contact you in approximately 10-15 days of recelving your package.
Your identification number is your CitiMortgage sccount number.

Please print a copy of this page for your records.

Reminder: in order for your package to be complete, you must send the following supporting decuments:

2 recent consecutive pay stubs (er profit and loss statement), or

2 consecutive months of bank statements, or

2 consecutive tax retums, and

Letter of Authorization, if applicable to speak with a third parfy
Please note your mortgage account number on tha top right-hand comer of each page for identification.
You may fax or mail your documents to:

If you have a First Mortgage (purchase money or refinance):
Call us at 1-868-751-5911T Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. ET.

You can fax the completed package to 1 -301-696-44?:§, or mail it to:
CitiMortgaye, Inc.

Dept 0010

§280 Corporate Dr.

Frederick, MD 21703.

If you have a Second Mortgage, Homa Equity Loan, or Home Equity LIne of Credit;
Calf us at 1-800-788-45177 Monday thraugh Friday between the haurs of 8:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. ET.

You can fax the completed package to 1-866-704-8050, or mail it to:

CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technology Drive MS 514
FFallon, MO 63368

» Ba‘:kto“ome e

Privacy
@ Equal housing lender Copyright® 2009 Citigroup Inc.
State Licensing | Site Disclosures
cifi Citicom

2/2/2009
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COMMUNWEALTH OF PERNSYUYAER
DEPAATMENT OF LABOR AND iNDUSTRY
BUREAL OF WORKERE SOMPENSATION

VIPE 5 GAMERDN STREEY, RODM 3O

HARRIGHURS, B, 17456250
{TQLL FREE) BO0-4EZ- 2283
Y 800062 27

Review Medical Treatment and/or Billing

ENPLOYEE S0CHM, SECURITY NUMBER

I TIONTO: 162-80-4808
{Check any that apply) DATE OF DHJURY
0214/2008

MONTH DAY
PA BWC CLAM NUMRER {TF KNCWN]

3291088

X Terminate Compensation Benefits (Stop payment of Workers' Compensation)
Tarminate Compensation: Based upon physician's affidavit, 4 special supersedeas hearing to be scheduled
Modify Compensation Benefits {Reducefintrease amount of Warkers' GCompensation)
Suspend Compensation Benefits _
Raview Compensalion Banefls {Ask Judge to Review Agreement/Notice for mistakes)
Review Compensation Benefit Offsat
Reinstate Compensation Benefits
Setaside Final Receipt (Ask Judge to set aside Agreernant to Stop Compensation)
Seek approval uf a Compromise and Release Agreement {Ask Judge to approve seltiement)

This petition is filed on behal! of: Employee X Employer/insurer

EMPLOYEE

! FirstName Dale R, .
" LastName YDung

{ If Ceceased - Ceperdent or Guardian

! First Namie
t Lot iame
.> Addeags 1044 Wast Street
' Address

" cityrrown Miffiinvilte

" County Columbia
iW2’5&%@:«):1«3 5707524797

3 EMPLOYER . . . . .. o e - -

e 1. Taame Commamvealm'dfﬁwsmezf’&“%'
¢ Addregs 1800 Elmesion Avenue

; : Addrays

' | ciyrroun Hamsburg

‘ County Dauphin
Talaphons 7177833843

eEn 25.1844382

- VS, INSURER or THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR (if seil inwured)

State Pa Zip 18631

Name COmMmonweaith of PaiCompSarvices, Inc. (TPA)

- Address 2503 North Front Streat

 Address

NOTICE: This Petition must be fied with the Bureat, with 3 copy baing | City/Towns Harrisburg

served o ihe Dpposing Pany. If this
amploysr, they must gitach o Notice

petition. is Klad by the insurer or : Telephone  BODT 102889
to Clalmant, Forn LIBC.758, to the -

empioyee’s copy. Ligestions regarding the compietion of this form may be | Souaty  Dauphin
direcied to the Buresu of Workers' Compensation Hslpiine at  Clalm # 020/163504808

800-452-2383.

Swe P& zp 17110
Bureau Cogs 3000

rew 251686585

-

_—

TQ YO&%%&ONO%BLE JUDG‘%‘&

As ot 4 moruos

X 1. Full Recovery
2. Specific Juk Offered
3. Work Genetaily Available

4, Able ta Return 1o Unresiricted Work

5. Hag Returned 0 Work

tha-above patitionar raquasts the Workers' Compensalion Judge 1o order the

above action for the fallowing reason(s):

10. Medjcs! Bills Unpaid
11. Medical Bills Not Related
12. Worsening of Condition

14. Saction 314 Order Violated

6. Reasonable Treatment Refused 18, Voluntary Willidrawal from Warklorce
7. Resolution to Specific toss 18. Subrogation, Cradit for .

B. incomect Description of lnjuty U.C. Sutiat Security
9. incorrect Average Weekly Wage S&A Pension

7. Other

e e e e ame e (RN o —

LIBL-378 REV 4.04

BACK OF FORM MUST BE COMPLETED

13, Injury Causing Decreased Eaming Power

_ Third Party Recavary

378 0404



Neme of Pelitioriar or Regresantative

Compensation benefits areX being paid  have been pald based on a:
MOMTH Ba¥ YEAR
X Notice of Compensation Payable dated 022812008
MOMTH DAy TEAR
Agreement datag
WONTH DAY YEAR
Supplemental Agreemant dated
MONTH Dar YEAR
Judge's Award dated
MONTH Dar YEAR
Hoard Orger dated
NONTH Day YEAR
Court Order dated
A Supersedeas is réquested pursuant to Section 413(8.2). x Yes No
i Yes, list reasons:Claimant's fo) redovery
Compensation has been oris being pzid as follows:
Waekly rate $ 623.75 Paid for Weeks Days to Date
Average weekly wage $ 8936.62
MONTH 2Ry TEAR
Date of most recent payment
) MEINTH Ay YEAR
I hereby certify that & copy of this Petition has been served on e opposing party on  12/3/2008
atthe address shown on the face of this form.
PLEASE ENTER MY APPEARANCE FOR PETITIONER:
Altornay Counsel for Respondent it known):
Name Neme
Firm Namg Firm Mama -
The Law Qffices of Sand and Saidel-P.C.
Street _ Straat 1
At 4 ) . )
Streel 2 Srem 2
CityTown State Zip Code City/Tawn - State ~  Zip Cods
P ; ! a I 3 ! ga o =
Talephane PA Attornay ID Rumbet Teisphaong PA Atomey 1Y Numiber
(2157 851 . 0200 84380 { 3
Y ’ PETTIION
Signature of N@omr or Repfnnnlaﬂen :m OF!2008
. 2/23
Paul C. Cipriano, Esguir
Bl Clpr PANE MONTH LRy YEAR

Any individual fiing miskeading or Incomptate Inforration knowingly and with intet 1o defiaud 5 In vislation of Seciion 1362 of S
Pannsylenia Workers' Compensation Act ars may alss be subject (o orimingl #ne chvl panaliies through Pennsyteania At 185,
Aundiery i ang sarvices are avatiable uper reguest 1o [ndividuals with dizetsilities.
Evual Opporunity Employedssogram

LIBC.ST8 REV 4-04
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2/1/2009 psecu@home
Account History

Date ﬁ Transaction Description

-ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $2,750.00 WAS SENT 1O
08’ 08/2008 | ® | CIMMORTGAGE INC

WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
08’ 12/2008| 'TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC

' ' ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $500.00 WAS SENT TO
| ”8" 22/2008 §  CITMORTGAGE INC

§WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
03’26’2008 ' TYPE: E-BILL CO; CITIMORTGAGE INC

homebank. psecu.com/Keyconnect.aspx

Amount

$396.60

“Baiance CheckMisc. |

1/1



21172009 psecu@home

Account History

Date s& Transaction Description

,09/05/2008 |

ELECTRONIC‘. BILL 0001 FOR $600 00 WAS SENT TO
CITIMORTGAGE INC

'WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
1091092008 1y oE "F Bt GO: CITIMORTGAGE ING

FU 3ELECTR0N|C BILL 0001 FOR $600.00 WAS SENT TO
09/15/2008;  CITMORTGAGE INC

"WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
é09’23"2°°8 TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE ING

g 'ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $600.00 WAS SENT TO
10/03/2008 | o0 ORTGAGE ING

' WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
10’07’2003 TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE ING

ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $600.00 WAS SENT TO
10" 17/2008 CITIMORTGAGE INC

WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE ING
o1/ 2':’GB%TYPE E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC

'ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750 00 WAS SENT TO
' CITIMORTGAGE INC

" 1110472008 WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
| TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC

ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750.00 WAS SENTTO
”" 14/2008| < mIMORTGAGE INC

101'31!2008

- WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
114 8.-"2DOBETYPE. E-BILL CO: CITMORTGAGE INC

ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750.00 WAS SENTTO

11!28!2008 ‘CITIMORTGAGE INC

homebank. psecu.com/Keyconnect.aspx

!

;-$soo.ooi$1,c>33.29§

g -$600. OD

i

-$750.00, $489.69

$595. 53

I -$750.00

$1,459.43

1/1



2/1/2009 psecu@home

Account History
______ . ;.e_ . o T
- TTHORAWAL SRS R | — e —
12;0212003 TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC $750.00|$3,565.15 z
: Lodglng ; * _
ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750.00 WAS SENT TO I o
1211212008 ! CITIMORTGAGE INC é %
. W[THDRAWAL C]'[]MORTGAGE |NC ............. 2 .................. | .................. |
12/16/2008 | TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITMORTGAGE INC 1-$750.00 $817.43 i
| | Lodging I S E
ELECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750.00 WAS SENT TO ‘f |
12126/ 2008; CITIMORTGAGE ING § "
'WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC ' ; >
12;30!2003 TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC g-$750.00l $33.82 %
Lodglng § :
ELECTRONIC BILL 00D1 FOR $750.00 WAS SENT 1O ? ' : §
0103/ 2009; CITIMORTGAGE ING ?

'WITHDRAWAL CITIMORTGAGE INC
101/13/2009| TYPE: E-BILL CO: CITMORTGAGE INC

£LECTRONIC BILL 0001 FOR $750.00 WAS SENT TO
0172372009 “CITIMORTGAGE INC

- Wm-iDRAWAL CITMORTGAGE INC
[}1;‘27!2009 TYPE E-BILL CO: CITIMORTGAGE INC

homebank. psecu.com/Keyconnect.aspx

|-$750.00° $526.49

1/1



Feb 02 2008 8:068RM  HP LASERJET FAX e . Jo0

VERIFICATION

DALE R. YOUNG, Defendant in the subject litigation, verifies that he is a party to the
within action and that the statements set forth in the within document are true and correct to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief. He understands that statements herein are made

subject to the penalties set forth in 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unswomn falsification to

authorities.

DATED: Q—";- ""‘Oclf



Feb 02 2009 8:06AM  HP LASERJET FAX p. 0/

VERIFICATION

BARBARA J. YOUNG, Defendant in the subject litigation, verifies that she is a party to
the within action and that the statements set forth in the within document are true and correct to
the best of her knowledge, information and belief. She understands that statements herein are

made subject to the penalties set forth in 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

| O/V/"a'

authorities,

DATED: J-2-CF




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, HARPER J. DIMMERMAN, hereby certify on the 2™ day of February, 2009, a true
and correct copy of Defendants’ Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale was served upon the

following and in the manner listed below:

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Counsel for Plaintiff
Via Hand Delivery on Tuesday, February 3, 2009
And Electronic Mail on Monday, February 02, 2009

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Via Federal Express

=/

HARRER J. DIMMERMAN, ESQUIRE
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

T - . . A toaAn
¥ " ;i .. i ‘}'S N R ’ . FonErEL {Jr(,.; { i._;f.‘;'

- J
§ oy o . i:" . . g
VAR ! ;

NO. ED NO. o el D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ /¢, ./ /0@

BLD PRICE (INCLUDES COST) b

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COTINTY AF COLIMRIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of general ctrculation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Cotumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice fanuary 14, 21. 28. 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(Notary Public) e e
SOMND WAL !‘i > :":':'_._"_'{_:‘: e P
My commission xXpiTes Nolarial Seal ,
| Dennis L Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Tws., Columbia County

wty Commission Expires Juiy 3,201

mbipa of Pt e

Member, Pennavivania Ansoo

ANd NOW,.o e 320, . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $........c.covvveenen.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FEBRUARY 4, 2009 -
9:00 AM JEFFERY WHITENIGHT—237 SLABTOWN RD CATAWISSA—20-04A-003 NO ToxXesS Due

9:00 AM BRENDA HARGRAVES—10 FIRST AVE. BERWICK—07-01A-010  200T + 2008 Taxes Dua_
9:00 AM ROGER RESSEGUIE—256 THOMAS ROAD BLOOMSBURG—26-04-007 NO aXe€S DU

9:00 AM TOM FENSTERMACHER & HENRY GEORGE BELLUM— 4087 SAWMILL RD BLOOMSBURG—31-
02-012
BKRPT? Yes 2006, 2000 +» 200% Taxes Due

9:00 AM ANDREW & NICOLE HOKE—209 E. FRONT ST. BERWICK—04A-06-055 NO '\-Q.XCS Pue.

9:00 AM AARON & HOLLY PATTERSON—239 E 8™ STREET BERWICK—04A-04-097 NO tOXES DU-E

9:30 AM MARK & JOSELLE MULLERY—6130 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG—12-03C-002 2.007 + 2008
Toxes Puk

9:30 AM MICHAEL & PENNY NEARHOOF—66 BUCKHORN RD BLOOMSBUR G—As@2250
STAYED TIL MAR 25 0930 AM

9:30 AM STEPHAN LEVAN, JR.—20 AMRON DRIVE BLOOMSBURG—12-05D-015 NO TGX€S Dus

9:30 AM JOHN GOMEZ—75 LOWER HILLTOP ROAD BERWICK—07-03-A-055 & 07-03-A-062  NO Faxes dDu

9:30 AM JASON & CHRISTINA HOCK—355 PEARL ST. BERWICK—04A-01-115 No T0X€S Due.

9:30 AM BYRON & SANDRA YOST—1096 RIDGE ROAD ORANGEVILLE—15-17A-008 NO ToXCS DL

10:00 AM BARBARA & DALE YOUNG—1044 WEST STREET MIFFLINVILLE—23-05F-028-05 1\10 +aXes DUL.

Due

10:00 AM HAROLD HAUCK— 734 CATHERINE STREET BLOOMSBURG—05SE-02-021 N0 Toxes |

10:00 AM RONALD & LINDA MILLER—3081 COLUMBIA BLVD BLOOMSBURG—31-04-040 @007 + 3003
Toxes Dur.

10:00 AM CHARLES CREASY—1730 SPRING GARDEN AVE. BERWICK—04D-02-038 fpoy  Taxes Due.

10:00 AM KATHLEEN & TIMOTHY THORYK-—1429 SPRING GARDEN AVE. BERWICK_—04D-08-074 NO J%xe S

10:00 AM JOSHUA FOUGHT—515 N. ARCH ST. BERWICK—04D-08-220 W toxes Due.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

oy
e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 3680 24 HOWR PHONE
I678 3H9-567L ELOOMSRURCE, PA 17815 |57 TE4-6300

FAX: (570) dHY-3625

Wednesday, October 22, 2008

SUSAN NEVEL-TAX COLLECTOR
226 E STH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631-

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

DOCKET # 175ED2008 JD # 1612JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Respectfully,
J: PR | Timothy T. Chamberlain

Lo

o M,"}L.:{_A.'f. _.r' 7
A f Sheriff of Columbia County

L s o -5k i

Ak et R R F-

. . . .. ‘ ! ;. ! .
) f ok e ~+o FeRs Ela.cans

ez



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.1 #56129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintifl’

CITIMORTGAGT: INC.
PO Box 9481
Mail Code; 22-528-1011
Gatthersburg, MDD 20898-9481
Plaintiff
V8.

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

144 West Strect
Mifllinville, PA 18631

Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OT COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVI, ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1612

s ED-/75

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TG
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TC: YOUNG, DALL R
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street

Mitflinville, PA 18631

Your house at 1044 West Street, Milllinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheri[f's Sale on

Feh. & 2009 10:00 , At Bd@eAM, in Sheridl's Otfice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enlorce
the cowrt judgment of $141,600.14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGL INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC., the back payments, late charges,

costs and reasonable atltomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

1-866-413-2311.

215-825-6329 ar

2. Y ou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, il
the judginent was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court (o postpone the sule for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to ohiain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVENIF THE SHERIF§'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2 You may be able to pelition the Court (o st aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc
comparcd to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri(l the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may cali the Sherill of Calumbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sherifl, you will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

A You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherill gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings o evict oL

6. You may be entitled 1o & share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distibution of the money bid Jor your house will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty (30) days lirom the
date of the Sherift's Sule. This schedule will state who will be receiving that meney. The money will be
paid out in secordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are [ifed wath the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of actting your house hack, if you act .
imunediately alter the sale.

YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCEIF YOU DONOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 1O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUIHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-8760
PENNSYLYANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
Tarrisburg, PA 17108
BOM-092-7373



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Morlgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov lor Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan prografns that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Scec the PHFA website:
http:/iwww . phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real, aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

G). Call or conlact ouwr office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number al 1-866-413-2311 or via enail at homeretentionf@goldbecklaw, con.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or [ux 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave @ message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our lirm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 21 5-825-0418.
Please relerence our Attorney File Number of FN-1015.

Para inforniacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lovetta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
/)4 701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
\ WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

January 7, 2009

SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006-CY-1612
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 04, 2009. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
FEmail: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVEK
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlomey 1D #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

FN-1015

CF: 11/08/2006
SD: 02/(4/2009
$141.,600.14

Attorney for Plaintift
CITIMORTGAGE INC. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 of Columbia County
CGaithersburg, MDD 20898-9481

Plamntiff CIVIL ACTION - TAW

Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2006-CV-1612
Record Owner(s)
1044 West Streel
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendani(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:
Pén Depury ArTer (:o!z 3/09\
Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/esmpetentaduittopyrfrotum-nattrckodd.
Certilicd mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).
Clertitied mail by Sheriff's Office.
Ordinary mail by Michael T McKeever, Esquire to Atiomey for Delendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).
{) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
) Premiscs was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael 1. MeKeever (original receipt(s) for Centified
Mail attached).
{ ) Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).
Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all licnholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

.
ot g g’

(
I
(
(
(

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Scetion 4904,
Respectfully submitted,

W‘-‘Ug\—a\x,j i %{Lm‘\

BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquire
Attorney for PlaintifT
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mcnt EVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atiorney 1D #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Phuladelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attomney for Plainufl

CITIMORTGAGE INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 9481
Mail Code: 22-528-1011 of Columbia County
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481
Piaintill
CIVIL ACTION - TAW
Ve
BARBARA J. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
DALE R. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Torm

No. 2006-CV-16i2
1044 West Street
Mittlinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC,, PlaintifT in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the teal property located at;

1044 West Strect
Mifflinville, PA 18631

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BARBARA I. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifilinville, PA 18631

DALY R, YOUNG
1044 West Sirect
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BARBARA J. YOUNG
1044 West Strect
Miftlinville, PA 18631

DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miltlinville, PA 18631



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on e property  be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PA DEPARTMENT OI' PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellarc Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record inlerest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be atfected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1044 Wesl Streel
Miffhinville, PA 18631

(attach scparate sheet if more space 1s needed)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating lo unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: January 7, 2009 R _
U ebwid T AU foeiren

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michac! T. McKeever, Esg.

Attorney for Plaintiff




PHONE
(370 389-5622

(IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

=

T —ﬁ’a.t o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6200

FAX: (570) 389-562%
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS.
BARBARA & DALE YOUNG

WRIT OF EXECUTION #175 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

January 5, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF TIILE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BARBARA & DALE YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET MIFFLINVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTOPHER KEEFER.

SO ANSWERS:
DEPU:)‘Di HgUFF |
Limetly " Chown ol

TIMOTITY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NCTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Motary Public
Blsornsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 202




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COLINTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 360 24 HOUR PHONE
[570) T§9-5622 ELOOMSBURE, PA 17815 (570) THé-6300
FAK: (5500 3995635
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Docket# 175ED2008
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2008, AT 9:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DALE YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE BY HANDING

TO DALE YOUNG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, OQCTOBER 28, 2008 ‘7‘4 . -
M%"T { &qﬂ,éﬂ L‘. n
X

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN

_ SHERIFF
s S e O
Commission - P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
111 5. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST

Suite 500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 9106



RMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBSBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - 0. NOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
15700 H9-5622 RLOOMSHLRG, PA 17815 $5T0) FHB300
FAX: (570} J49-5625
CITIMORTGAGE INC. Docket# 173ED2008
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2008, AT 9:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA YOUNG AT 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE BY
HANDING TO DALE YOUNG, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2008 "T" - 2 z )
. . X

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
111 S, INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST

Suite 500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKET # 17SED2008
.S

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC, e LAY

2.7 Y ¢5
DEFENDANT BARBARA ], YOUNG Ll

DALE R. YOUNG (27 ¢

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER ;v 29
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED g - ) s
BARBARA YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON OB C %  Ye ¢ an &
RELATIONSHIP A d 758 «# P IDENTIFICATION
DATE /¢ 25 ¢+ TIME £ 9 25  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA —POB ___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
‘e 2z OF OF 25 DYarc Fic A

r/"’““\
DEPUTY /%L M DATE <@ - 2F - 6F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 2 -OF - 13 SERVICES vt
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKET # 17SED2008 ,
£ .
i-'/I % £
PLAINTIFE CITIMORTGAGE INC. , Tt
L - ﬁ z’ - e
/ 4
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG 7 et
DALE R. YOUNG . 4

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED o>
DALE YOUNG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ~ /
1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON Dwee  Jevw
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7¢ &Fesr TIME ©9.25 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ¢~ POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSLHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/0 2% ¢ oC 25 IDANC § e /<

//...,./ﬁ
DEPUTY /%M DATE P R T - R )




OCT-2d-cO08CFREI) 02:58 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)1570T7528479 P.0a1/00¢

October 24, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
CITIMORTCAGE

VS.

BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

DOCKET # 175ED2008 JD # 1612JD2006
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #705100 for the property located at 1044 West
Street Mifflinville, Pa through March 31, 2009 1s $286.02.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you mey have.

Sinccrely,

Joawn

Keclly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
. "B, ivan Equal riunity Frovider and Provider
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania qlgﬁggw e :

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERI AIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKLT # | 75ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE TNC.,
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MIFFLIN WATER AUTHORITY-C/O CURT | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
MOOREHEAD

2ND STREET

MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON Copni™ sy ondt s

RELATIONSHIP Cewrs Cav S o IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7¢. 22 ¢4 TIME <« 5< MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height _ Wecight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB .~ POL __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTLEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
] ) Y
H g
DEPUTY / (e ”); - DATE /& 4% - ¢ -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKET # 1 75ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN NEVEL-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
226 E 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLL
SERVED UPON /‘: ¢ F7TE O
RELATIQONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATLE /82365 TIME O%3%5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB ~“POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER {SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY fHee. [ Lo DATE ~¢ 22 v




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKET # 175ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALE R. YOUNG
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON sty Groesn
RELATIONSHIP IDENTTFICATION
DATE #-23- ¢/ TIME €4 ¢ ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICHEATPOA _ POB _POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 184 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SIVReY S

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TiMl: OFFICER REMARKS

' !
DEPUTY 7/@{/ %/ DATE /0 25 . & o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/20/2008 DOCKET # 175ED2008
PLATNTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT RARRARA J. YOUNG
r
ATTORNEY FIRM C <§:
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CL =)
PO BOX 380 — on
BLOOMSBURG c N\ E; ’ 4
SERVED UPON -Dep g Q) = O
RELATIONSHIP (* )
R A N 2)\ o
DATE )& 231f TIME | Ve Q) 93
Race = Sex __ Height -~ K/\ Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PER C/\ D) . CCSO
B. HO AT POA
C. CO Za
D. RE = CA
E. NO Z VICE
F. OT E:
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME o . KS

m:ﬁ::__ DATE J(»y 22 -&

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER; SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/20/2008 DOCKET # 175ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC.
DEFENDANT BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Mpuecry (o ko

RE LATIONSHIPC; 5,—@4;2_;(:; TR o IDENTIFICATION
DATEG-Z2-¢" TIME %3 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Fcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POBX_POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18i YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

;
DEPUTY {Mé\?“ : DATE )¢ .2 ~&




REAL

Date: 10/22/2008

YOUNG DALE R & BARBARA J
1044 WEST STREET
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

Assessment: 40,485
Balances as of 10/22/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : fmoihj_iﬂhmm._&a{ / lg Per:

TAX AMOUNT

~ONTY QF COLUMBIA

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: §5.00 Cert. NC: 5310
District: MIFFLIN TWP
Deed: 200471 -0846
Location: 1017 A WEST ST
Parcel Id:23 -0bF-028-05,000
PENALTY LBISCOUNT PAID BALANCE

oin.
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 175 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1612 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piecc, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of
Mifflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a subdivision
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:
Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(crroncously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 mmutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudclson: thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the
placc of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the
Recording of Deeds in and [or Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing
21,560 square feet. This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants dated April 26, 1977,

The above transfer is made subject to easement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance ol same as wcll as casement rights
granted to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said
development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division
plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access righi-of-way being ten
(10) feet in width and cxtending sixty (60} feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No, 7. Said access
right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and
egress to and from Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns.

For the consideration hercinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unte Grantees, their
successors and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20} feet in
width and extending two hundred (200) feet along the cotnmon boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2, Said
access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos, 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual
ingress and egress to and from Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and & and shall be maintaincd jointly by the owners of
Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, inchuding the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356,

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale s cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERTOD.

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considersd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees Incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 175 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1612 OF 2006 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of
Mifflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a subdivision
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No, 4, page 356, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed o the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in linc of land of
Hudclson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 [eet to a point, the
placc of beginning, Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the
Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing
21,560 squarc feet. This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants dated April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to casement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as casement rights
granicd 1o the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lincs in said
development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division
plan recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being len
(10) feet in width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access
right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and
egress 1o and from Lots Nos, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jeintly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns.

For the consideration hercinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their
successors and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in
Columbia County Map Beok No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in
width and extending two hundred (200) feet along the commen boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said
access right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be used for perpctual
ingress and egress to and from Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners ol
Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as arc contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premiscs, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #; 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in ¢ash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE 'O PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED FIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiitcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXLECUTION NO. 175 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1612 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of
Mifflin, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a subdivision
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point in linc of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No, 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of titlc) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutcs West 110 [eel to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a peint in line of land of
Hudelson; thence aleng land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 [cet 1o a point, the
place of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the
Recording of Decds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing
21,560 square feet. This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants dated April 26, 1977,

The above transfer is made subject to casement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and mainicnance of same as well as easement rights
granted to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of watcer lincs in said
development.

This conveyance 1s made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division
plan recorded in Columbia Counly Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten
(10} feet in width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access
right-of-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and
egress to and from Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and
8, their successors and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specified, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their
successors and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-ol-way being twenty (20} [eet in
width and extending two hundred (200) [eet along the common boundary of Lols Nos. 1, and 2. Said
access right-of~way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be used flor perpetual
ingress and cgress to and from Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of
Lots Nos. 1,2,7 and §, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contraet, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wilt
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 4481

Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Galthershurg, MD 20898-945]

BARBARA . YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mittlinville, PA 18631

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

¥S.

Columbia County

No, 2006-CV-1612

AOFED /TS

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

1o satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to tevy upon and scll the

following described property:

PREMISLS: 1044 West Street Milfhinville, PA 18631

Dated: ‘3 3\0 -C\é’

See Lxhibit A altached

AMOUNT DUL S141.600.14

In the Court ol Common Pleas of

WRIT QL EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORLCT.OSURE)

Interest 'rom 12/20/2006
Through Date of Sale

(Costs 10 be added)

Prothonotary. Conmen Pleas Court
of Colambia County. Pennsylvania

Deputy "(_lln-l-{f}’ p mbb’”'\if\



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thenee along Lot No. 8 North
(crroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 [eet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 fect (o appoint in line of Lot No,
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 fect to a point int line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes Fast 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Suid parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Celumbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977.

The above transfer is made subject to casement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company tor the installation of power lines and maintcnance of same as well as eascment 14 ghts granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.

This conveyanee is made subject to an access ri ghi-of-way us shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 3506, said aceess right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual mgress and egress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and § and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

I'or the consideration hereinabove specified. Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access ri ghl-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used (or perpetual ingress and cgress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and & and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners ol Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7
and . their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the same exceptious, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, casements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premiscs, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbta County Map
BBook No. 4. page 3306,

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILI L. PA, 18631






Goldbeck MeCallerty & MceKeever

BY: Michacl T. McKcever

Attorney LT, #56129

Suile 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintilf

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

'O Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, M1 20898-9481 ol Colurmbia County
Plamntiff
va.

CIVIL ACTION - AW
BARBARA J YOUNG
DALL R.YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION O MORTGAGL FORECLOSURL
1344 West Street
Mifilmville, PA 18631

Delendani(s)
No. 20006-CV-1612

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC., Plamtiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael 1. McKeever, Isquire, sets {orth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was tiled the following information concerning the real property located at:

1044 West Street
Mifflinville. PA 18631

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

BARBARA 1. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Miftlinvitle. PA 18631

DALE R YOUNG
1044 West Strect
Mifflinville. PA 18631

2. Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

BARBARA I. YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville. PA 18631

DATE R, ¥OUNG
1044 West Street
Miltlinville, PA 18631

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgiment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC REFLATIONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA L7815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELTFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enlorcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address ol the last recorded holder of cvery morigase of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record tien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plamtifl has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whoem the plamtift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be allected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPAN TS
1044 West Street
Millhinville. PA 18631
(attach separate sheet if inore space is needed)
I'verify that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct to the best ol my personal knowledge or

information and belicl. T understand that false statements hereto are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn lalsification to authoritics.

DALLD: October 10. 2008

MU T AaClen
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKIEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plainull



CGoldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeover

Atlorney LD, #56129

suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey [or PlaintiflT

CITIMORTGAGL [INC.

PO Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 of Columbia County
Plaintitf
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
BARBARA J. YOUNG
DALE R. YOUNG
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORLECLOSURE
1044 West Streat
Mifllinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)
No. 2006-CV-1612

A ED- TS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 10 RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC, Plamntiftin the above action, by it attorney, Michael T. MeKeever, Esquire, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property localed at;

1044 West Sireet
Mifflinville, PA 8631

1 Name and address of Osner{s) or Reputed Chwner(s):

GBARBARA 1 YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mitthinville, PA 18631

DALE R, YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinwille, PA 1863

2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judement;

BARBARAJ YOUNG
1044 West Sireel
Miltlinville, PA 18631

DALE R YOUNG
1044 West Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

3. Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the property o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA L7813



FADEPARTMENT O PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weltare Bidg. - Room 432 .
Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the properly and whose mfcrest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be allccred by the sale.

TENANTS/OQCCUPANTS
104 West Strect
Mulhinville, PA 18631

{attach separate sheel i more space is necded)

Fvendy that the statements made in this affidavit are frue and correct o 1he bust of niy personal kneowledge or
nformatiom aud belicf. T understand that (alse staterients herein are inade subject to the penalties of T8 Pa. .S, Scction 4904
refaling to unsworn falsitication o autherities.

DATED: Octaber 16, 2008 \\/\ mw _ U QW
GOLDBFCK McCAFFERTY & McKELVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esy.
Artomey [or Plaintif{




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
RY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LIAS6129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Altormey for Plaintll

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PI EAS
Mail Code: 22-328-1011
Caithersburg, MD 20893-9481 of Columbia County
Plamtift
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA J YOUNG
DALE R YOUNG

Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE

1044 Wesl Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631 Term
Na, 2006-CV-1612

Defendant(s) )?(/Z; XC/,DJ /7_.»/)—

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARFE ATTEMPTING 'TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OB TAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
TSED FOR THHAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ty YOUNG BARBARA ]
BARBARA .J. YOUNG
1044 West Strect
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Yoaur house at 1044 West Street. Milllinville. PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold ar Shenitl's Sale on
_ . . at 9:30 AM, in Sheritf's Office. Courthouse. Bloomsburg. PA to cnlorce
the cowrt juderment of $141.600.14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGL: INC, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RTGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale you must take immediate aclion:

1. The sale wilt be cancelled if vou pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC., the back payments, late charges,
cosls and reasonable attorney's fees due. To [ind out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 ar

1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, 1
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may alzo be able 1o siop the sale through other legal procecdings.

4. You may need an attorney 1o assert vour rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how (0 oblain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TIIE SIIERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder, ¥Youmay find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 37(0-380-5622.

3 You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale 1 the bid price was grossly inadequate
comparcd (0 the value of your property.

3. ‘The sale will go through only if the buyver pays the Sheriff the full amount due 1 (he sale. To find
out il this has happened, vou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County al 370-389-3622.

4. 1 the amount due {rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain (he owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a riglt 1o remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives o deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sherift within thirty {30) days from the
date of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceprions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherift withia ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back. il you act
unmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPER TO YOUR EAWY LR AT ONCE. IT YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWY LR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TLLEPHONE TIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WEHIERE YOU CAN GET [LEGAT. HELLP.

NORTI PENN LEGAL SERVICES FKAA SUSQULETIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-8760
PENNSYT VANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harmshburg, PA 17108
SOO-692-7375



Resources available (or Homeowners in Forcclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Morigage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

). Call an attorney. For relerrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
[ollowing numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2}. Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD™S website www.hud. gov (or Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Ilousing Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
http/www . phia.org/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintill (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention oplions.

(). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payolf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / ITome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-231 1 or via email at homerctentionf@goldbecklaw .com.
Call Seth at 215-825-0329 or fax 215-825-6429, The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you lcave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge ol our {irm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-0318 or Fux: 215-825-0418.
Pleasc reference our Altormey File Number ot FN-1015.

Para informacion cn espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlorney LDL#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Swreet

Philadclplua, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney [or Plamtiff

CITIMORTGAGT. INC.

PO Box 9481 IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
Mail Coder 22-528-1011
Galthersburg, MDD 20898-9481 ot Columibia County
Plamnii [t
¥S.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARBARA ). YOUNG
DALE R, YOUNG

Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSURL:

1044 West Street
MilTlinville, PA 18631 Term
No, 2006-CV-1612

Defendant(s) ‘/247) X_ é7)»/75

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIEE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: YOUNG. DALE R
DALE R. YOUNG
P044 West Street
Miftlinviile, PA 18631

Your house al 1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o L at9:30 AM, in SherilTs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA o enforce
the court judement of $141,600. 14 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGH'LS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TILIS SHERIFT'S SALY

To prevent (his Sheriff's Sale vou must take mrmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled il vou pav to CITIMOR TGAGL INC.. the back payments, latc charges.
cosls and reasonable altorney's fees due, To find oul how much vouw must pay cail: 215-825-6329%9 or

1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, 1
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale lor good cause.



()

You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an attormey 1o assert vour rights, The sooner vou contacl one, the more chance you
will lave of stopping the sale. {Sce notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STHLL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGUTS
EVEN 1IF THE SIIERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. [{ the Sheriff's Sale 15 not stopped, vour property will be sold o the highest bidder. You may lind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County a1 570-389-5622,

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value ol your property.

-

3. The sale will go through only i the buyer pays the Sherit? the full amount due in the sale. To lind

out if this has happened. you may call the Sheritt of Coluwnbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. Il the amount duce from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, vou will remain the owner of the
property as i the sale never happencd.

3 You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the Sherift and the
Shertll gives a deed W the buyer. At that Ume, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled o a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid Lor vour house will be {iled by the Shenll within thinty (30} days from the
daie of the Shen(Ts Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out 1 accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fled with the Sherill within en {10) days aller the schedule ol distmbution 1s filed.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getring vour house back, it von act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKLE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCLEL IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWY LR OR CANNOLT AFFORD ONL, GO'TO OR TELIPHONLE THE OFFICE LISTELD BLELOW 1O
FIND GUT WHERL YOU CAN GET LLEGATL HELP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUETIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 3th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TI7-784-87 6l
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources avarlable for Homeowners in Foreelosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR TTOME FTROM
FORECLOSURI:,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualilied attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-876{) or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counsching Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Iomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners 1n default, Please Sce the PHEA website:
http:'www phia.org/consumers’homecowners/rcal.aspx.,

5). Call the Plaintifl {your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about T.oss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our

Call Scth at 215-825-0329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney 1o charge of ocur (irm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number ot FN-10135.

Para informacion cn cspanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 3000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintuff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.
PC Box 9481

Mail Code: 22-528-1011

Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481 [N THE COURT OF

PlainulT COMMON PLLEAS

Vs,

of Columbia County

BARBARA J. YOUNG

DALL R, YOUNG CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1044 West Street ACTION OF
Miftlinville, PA 18631 MORTGAGE IM'ORLCLOSURE

Delendant(s)

NO. 2006-CV-1612
Ay ED- /TS

CERTIVICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I Michael 'I'. McKeever, Isquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record lor the Plaintill in this
action. and I further certity that this property is subject to Act 91 ot 1983 and the Plainti {1 has complicd with all
the provisions ol the Act.

Michael T. McKeever
Allomcey Lor plamntlf




GOLDBECK MeCAFYERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Allomey LDL#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, A 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney [or Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 9481 IN TUHL COUR LT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MDY 20808-94R81 of Columbia Couniy
Plaintiff
V. CIVIL ACTION  LAW
BARBARA L YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORLECLOSURE

DALL R YOUNG

Maortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}
Noo 20006-CV-1612

1044 West Streel

Miufihinville, PA 18631 7’2{6) X &p»/ ’7_5

Defendantis}

WAIVER O WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upen or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

VAT WA LT
BY: Michacl T. McKeever
Attorney for Plainutt




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey 11556129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

7071 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

2156271322

Adtarney for Plaingf{f

CITTMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 94§81 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, M 20898-0481 of Calumbia County
Plaintili’
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - T AW
BARBARA L. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORICLOSURE

DAL R, YOUNG
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
No. 2006-Cv-1612

1044 West Strect P ]
]\-Ei[I]in\-:r!e, ;L\L 18631 j//g f éTD / // _f;/

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheritf levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof,

AU A e
BY: Michael 1. McKecver
Altorney tor Plaingil



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michac! T. McKcever

Attorney [T 56129

Suite 5000 - Mecllon Independence Cenler

701 Market Streer

Phiadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Allorney for Plaintfl’

CITIMORTGAGE INC.

PO Box 0481 INTIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Code: 22-528-1011
Gaithersburg, MDD 20898-9481 ol Columbia County
Plaintiff
V3. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
BARBARA J. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

DALE R YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owaner(s)
o. 2006-CV-1412

N
1044 West Streel . —~ 4
Mitflnille, P 15631 jgﬁ o é/D / 72

Detendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any BDeputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of wheever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment.,) witheut liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

AL\
BY: Michael I McKeever
Artomey for Plainnfl



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of MifHin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. § North
(erroneously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet to a pomt in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
0, thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a peint, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division rccorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
Apnil 26, 1977,

The above transter is made subject to eascment rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lincs and maintenance of same as well as casement rights granted
to the Mifflin Township Watcr Authority for the installation of water lincs in said devclopment.

This conveyance is made subjeet (0 an access 11 ght-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said aceess right-ol~way bei ng ten {10} feet in
width and extending sixty {60) lect along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurlenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and cgress o and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and K. thetr suceessors
and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specttied, Grantor does (urther grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access ri ght-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 336, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feot along the common boundary of Lots Nos. I and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2. 7 and § and shal] be used [or perpetual ingress and cgress
to and from Lots Nos. 1. 2, 7 and & and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,2, 7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the sanc exceptions, restrictions. conditions, walvers,
reservations, easciments and rights-of-wayv as arc contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356,

TAXPARCEL #f: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRLESS: 1044 WEST STRELY. MIFFLINVILIY, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mitthinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8, Thence along Lot No. 8§ North
(erronteously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in linc of Lot
No. 2; thenee along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a poiat, the place
of beginning, Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 squarc feet.
This description was prepared from a dralt of survey made by Orangevilic Surveying Consultants dated
Apnil 26, 1977,

The above transfer is madc subject to easctnent rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as casement rights granted
to the Miftlin Township Water Authority [or the installation of water lines in said development.

Thus conveyance is made subject to an access right-ol-way as shown on the atoresaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10} feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access right-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shali be used for perpetual ingress and egress to and trom
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, thetr successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specitied, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356. suid access right-ot-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. 1, and 2. Said aceess right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1. 2, 7 and $ and shall be used for perpetual mgress and cyress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1,27
and &. their successors and assigns.

This conveyance is herchy made subject to the same ex ceplions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, easements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLFE, PA, 18631



All that certain picce, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinvillc, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

Beginning at a4 point in line of land of Hudelson and [.ot No. 8; Thenee aleng Lot No. & North
(erroncously described as west in the prior deed to the chain of title) 196 feet (o a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 fect to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21.560 square feet.
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977,

The above transfor is made subject to eascrment ri ghts granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Li ght
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement rights granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of waler lines 1n said development.

This conveyance is made subjeel to an aceess 1i ght-ot-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4. page 356, said access right-of-way betng ten (10} fect in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access rght-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual gress and cgress 1o and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hereinabove specilied, Grantor does lurther grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access rght-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way heing twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary of Lots Nos. |, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and % and shall be used for perpetual ingress and CLress
to and lrom Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shail be maintained jointly by the owners o Lots Nos, 1.2, 7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

Thrs conveyance is herchy made subject to the same exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, casements and i ghts-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Coluntbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAXTPARCEL #: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in linc of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thenee along Lot No. 8 North
(erroneously described as west in the prior decd to the chain of title) 196 feet to a point in Hne of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutes West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thence along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point 11 line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrecs 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning. Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 squarc feet.
This description was prepared from a draff of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977,

The above transfer is made subject 1o casement rights granted to the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company tor the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easement ri ghts granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority for the installation of water lines in said development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access ri ght-of-way us shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 336, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty {60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access night-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shail be used for perpetual ingress and cgress to and from
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners of ots Nos. 7 and K, their successors
and assigns.

For the cousideration hereinabove specitied, Grantor does further grant unio Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 336. said access night-ot-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) [ect along the common boundary of Iots Nos, b, and 2. Suid aceess right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lols Nos. 1. 2, 7 and % and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to-and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jomtly by the owners of Lots Nos. 1. 2,7
and 8, their successors and assigns.

This convevance is herchy made subject to the same cxceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers,
reservations, casements and rights-of-way as are contained in prior deeds or other instruments forming
the chain of'title to said premiscs. including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Rook No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL #i: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land located in the Village of Mifflinville, Township of Mifflin,
County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, said parcel being Lot No.7 of a subdivision recorded in
Columbia County Map Book No. 4, page 356, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in line of land of Hudelson and Lot No. 8; Thence along Lot No. 8 North
(etroncously described as west in the prior deed to the chain oftitle) 196 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 2; thence along Lot No. 2 North 23 degrees 45 minutcs West 110 feet to appoint in line of Lot No.
6; thenee along Lot No. 6 South 66 degrees 15 minutes West 196 feet to a point in line of land of
Hudelson; thence along land of Hudelson South 23 degrees 45 minutes East 110 feet to a point, the place
of beginning, Said parcel being Lot No. 7 of a sub-division recorded in the Office of the Recording of
Deceds in and for Columbia County in Map Book No. 4, page 356, and containing 21,560 square feet,
This description was prepared from a draft of survey made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated
April 26, 1977,

The above transfer is made subject to easement ri ghts granted to the Pennsyvlvania Power & Light
Company for the installation of power lines and maintenance of same as well as easemnent rights granted
to the Mifflin Township Water Authority lor the installation of water lines in said development.

This conveyance is made subject to an access right-of-way as shown on the aforesaid sub-division plan
recorded in Columbia County Map Book No. 4. page 356, said access right-of-way being ten (10) feet in
width and extending sixty (60) feet along the Southern boundary of Lot No. 7. Said access rght-of-way
shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be used lor perpetual ingress and egress to and (rom
Lots Nos. 7 and 8 and shall be maintained Jointly by the owners of Lots Nos. 7 and 8, their successors
and assigns.

For the consideration hercinabove speeitied, Grantor does further grant unto Grantees, their successors
and assigns, an access tight-o -way as shown on the aforesaid subdivision plan recorded in Columbia
County Map Book No. 4, page 356, said access right-of-way being twenty (20) feet in width and
extending two hundred (200) feet along the common boundary o! Lots Nos. I, and 2. Said access right-
or-way shall be appurtenant to Lots Nos. |, 2, 7 and 8 and shall be used for perpetual ingress and egress
to and from Lots Nos. 1, 2, 7 and § and shall be maintained jowntly by the owners of Lots Nos. |, 2. 7
and 8, their successors and assigns,

This conveyance is hereby made subject to the samic exceptions, restrictions, conditions, waivers.
reservalions, casements and nights-of-way as arc contained in prior deeds or other instrunents forming
the chain of title to said premises, including the subdivision plan recorded in Columbia County Map
Book No. 4, page 356.

TAX PARCEL 4: 23-05F-028-05

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1044 WEST STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA, 18631



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S;
CITIMORTGAGE INC.

COURT NUMBER
2006-CV-1612

DEFENDANT/S/
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME QOF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE

DALE R. YOUNG

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Mo City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGMNATURE QF ATTORMNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 October 10, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF;S/
CITIMORTGAGE INC.

COURT NUMBER
2006-CV-1612

DEFENDANT/S!
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

TYPE CF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

BARBARA J YOUNG

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Ne., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGMATURE OF ATTORNMNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEFHOMNE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 Oclober 10, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DPEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S;
CITIMORTGAGE INC,

COURT NUMBER
2006-CV-1612

DEFENDANT/S/
BARBARA J. YOUNG and DALE R. YOUNG

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE
BARBARA J. YOUNG & DALE R. YOUNG

A T

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No.. City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1044 West Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WiLL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215)627-1322 October 14, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
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